## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sepracor Inc.		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	84 Waterford Drive	
City:	Marlborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77786312	ARESPAR
Serial Number:	77864215	BRAIN
Serial Number:	77864221	BRAIN
Serial Number:	85008651	BREATH FOR LESS
Serial Number:	78839188	BROVANA
Serial Number:	77172498	BROVANA
Serial Number:	77172553	BROVANA
Serial Number:	77864224	BROVANA ADVISORY & INTELLIGENCE NETWORK
Serial Number:	77849560	CARING FOR EVERY BREATH
Serial Number:	77593588	ESLATAM
Serial Number:	77341667	FROM THOUGHT TO THERAPIES
Serial Number:	77333338	FROM THOUGHT TO THERAPY
Serial Number:	77341664	FROM THOUGHTS TO THERAPIES
Serial Number:	77441865	IMPROVING HEALTH THROUGH INNOVATION
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0298

900174584

Serial Number:	85084779	
Serial Number:	85084780	
Serial Number:	78106033	LEVENIA
Serial Number:	85023504	LEVENIA
Serial Number:	78315120	LUNESTA
Serial Number:	78867679	LUNESTA
Serial Number:	78867683	LUNESTA
Serial Number:	78867687	LUNESTA
Serial Number:	85035794	
Serial Number:	77638367	
Serial Number:	77638381	
Serial Number:	77638390	
Serial Number:	77638391	
Serial Number:	76491055	LUNIVIA
Serial Number:	77786314	MISTARIS
Serial Number:	77652543	MITAMA
Serial Number:	78867697	
Serial Number:	78867698	
Serial Number:	78867688	
Serial Number:	78867694	
Serial Number:	77786315	OMISTA
Serial Number:	77786304	OMNIST
Serial Number:	77786299	OMNISTA
Serial Number:	77786308	OMNISTIS
Serial Number:	77849564	PORQUE CADA RESPIRACIÓN CUENTA
Serial Number:	77834332	REST FOR LESS
Serial Number:	77834339	REST FOR LESS
Serial Number:	77834436	REST FOR LESS
Serial Number:	77834439	REST FOR LESS
Serial Number:	75375523	s
Serial Number:	77649312	SEPRACARE
Serial Number:	77649321	SEPRACARING
Serial Number:	78491661	SEPRACOR
Serial Number:	75375520	SEPRACOR
Serial Number:	85035790	TEAM
	ır	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK 1 REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0299

Serial Number:	85035788	TEAM TWO EFFECTIVE ASTHMA MEDICINES
Serial Number:	77720768	XOPACK
Serial Number:	75468045	XOPENEX
Serial Number:	77138201	XOPENEX
Serial Number:	77138209	XOPENEX
Serial Number:	78333582	XOPENEX HFA
Serial Number:	85008652	Z ASSISTANT
Serial Number:	85122994	Z TRACKER
Serial Number:	77790189	ZETONNA
Serial Number:	85122996	ZZZ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043012-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	10/21/2010

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Name Change Long Form#page1.tif source=Name Change Long Form#page2.tif source=Name Change Long Form#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0300



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEPRACOR INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEPRACOR INC." TO "SUNOVION

PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2026900 8100

100985844

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8281946

DATE: 10-12-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0301

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 10/12/2010 FILED 08:00 AM 10/12/2010 SRV 100985844 - 2026900 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
SEPRACOR INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Sepracor Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution by written consent, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That the first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following first paragraph is

inserted in lieu thereof:

1. The name of the corporation is Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. (the "Corporation").

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0302 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2010.

SEPRACOR INC.

16---1- T---1-1-1

**RECORDED: 10/21/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0303